503062120 11/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3108722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLUE SYSTEMS & MACHINERY INC.	11/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALCO CINCINNATI, INC.
Street Address:	411 CIRCLE FREEWAY DRIVE
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45246

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6032832
Patent Number:	6253972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: beth.bane@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE SOUTH MAIN ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAO 0041 G5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY GAMBREL
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Gambrel/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment 2_Glue_Systems_to_Valco_Cincinnati#page1.tif source=Assignment 2_Glue_Systems_to_Valco_Cincinnati#page2.tif source=Assignment 2_Glue_Systems_to_Valco_Cincinnati#page3.tif source=Assignment 2_Glue_Systems_to_Valco_Cincinnati#page4.tif

PATENT 503062120 REEL: 034174 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. TRADEMARKS AND ISSUED PATENTS

Whereas, Glue Systems & Machinery Inc. (Assignor), an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 411 Circle Freeway Drive, Cincinnati Ohio 45246, being a wholly-owned subsidiary of Valco Cincinnati, Inc., is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the issued patents and inventions disclosed therein (collectively, the "Patents"), and the trademarks and registrations therefore (collectively, the "Trademarks"), set forth on the attached Schedule, and

Whereas, Valco Cincinnati, Inc., dba Valco Melton (Assignee), an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 411 Circle Freeway Drive, Cincinnati Ohio 45246, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks,

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any divisions, continuations and improvements thereof, and any patent or patents that may be reissued thereon, and the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are or have been used, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, and for the life of the Trademarks, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 4

IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, said As	ssignor has caused these presents to be signed by its
duly authorized offi	icer below named this _	14 day of NOVEMBER, 2014.
		Glue Systems & Machinery Inc. Signature Title Date 11/14/14
State of Ohio	: : ss	
County of Hamilton	· ·	
On this	day of	, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared own to be the of
Glue Systems & Mac	thinery Inc., and also know	wn to me to be the person who executed the foregoing hinery Inc., and acknowledged to me that such entity
		Notary Public

Page 2 of 4

SCHEDULE

ISSUED PATENTS

Patent No.	Description	Issue D	ate	Applic	ation No.	Filing Date
6,032,832	Glue Head	03/07/2	2000	09/075	5,776	05/11/1998
6,253,972 B1	Liquid dispensing valve	07/03/2	2001	09/483	3,192	01/14/2000
	TRADEMA	<u>KKS AND</u>	REGIS	TRATIC	<u>ons</u>	
Trademark	Goods		Reg. N	No	Filing Date	Issue Date
MICROGLUI	computer hardware, comp display terminals, and con software for enabling and to control the application	nputer operator	1,875,	824	11/26/1991	01/24/1995
GMS	computer control systems for paper cutting and handling machines, namely, a programmed computer and network connections to link paper cutting machines to a central computer location from which instructions and data can be sent and received; digital position indicator for a paper cutting machine or other machine having rotational component, for indicatin position in degrees; computer		l	,756	01/22/2000	08/28/2001
	hardware, included progrand computer display terpermit operators to contrapplication of glues and solutions to work pieces; automation hardware and namely, hardware and someasure productivity of and of the manufacturing equipment involved and production reports; elect counter for counting thread for attachment to printing gluing machines and relacequipment	minals to of the other factory I software ftware to an operate to generat ronic oughput an g presses,	or e			

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 034174 FRAME: 0648

Trademark	Goods	Reg. No.	Filing Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
Hademark				
MICROMAILER	a machine for simultaneously folding and gluing paper for the direct mail industry	4,144,311	07/19/2011	05/15/2012
MICROGLUER	a machine for simultaneously folding and gluing paper for the direct mail industry	4,105,683	08/26/2011	02/28/2012

Page 4 of 4